

Environment Department

SUSANA MARTINEZ, GOVERNOR

Ryan Flynn, Cabinet Secretary Butch Tongate, Deputy Secretary

MEDIA ADVISORY

July 22, 2015

Contact: Allison Scott Majure

Communications Director

New Mexico Environment Department 505.231.8800 | Allison.majure@state.nm.us

NMED's mission is to protect and restore the environment and to foster a healthy and prosperous New Mexico for present and future generations.

Public Meeting on Clean-Up of Jet Fuel Spill hosted by New Mexico Environment Department and Kirtland Air Force Base

Albuquerque – Thursday evening, the New Mexico Environment Department and Kirtland Air Force Base will present updates on the clean-up of the Kirtland jet fuel spill with extended question and answer session.

Who: Representatives from NMED, KAFB, the Water Utility Authority, and the City of Albuquerque

will be available to address community concerns and provide specifics on the project's status.

When: 5:30 p.m. Thursday July 23, 2015

5:30 - 6:00 Poster Session

6:00 – 6:30 project update presentation

6:30 - 8:30 Q&A

Where: African American Performing Arts Center

310 San Pedro NE (State Fairgrounds at San Pedro & Copper)

For more information, call NMED Communications Liaison Jill Turner at (505) 205-6964.

###